RESOLUTION NO. 1997-21

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENN
EDUCATIONAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1997.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County General Purpose School Fund is transferring funds that are needed to settle cost
of land acquired from Mr. and Mrs. Aaron Todd, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 16th day of September, 1996 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County, Educational Capital Projects is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #177
Acct-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended
Number Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Revenue
49800 Operating Transfers 20,000.00 42.500.00 62,500.00
Estimated Expenditures
91300.715 Land 20,000.00 42,500.00 62,500.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the

public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of County
Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: SPONSOREL BY:
J

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED: OWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

RELL )%J/E@@M

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee hairman, Ca[!fltal Projects Committee

Motion made byCommissioner Stewart that the foregoing resolution be adopled.

Motion seconded by Commissioner Westbrook

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carried byavoteof 19 Yeas, O Nays,
0 Passed and 1 Absent.

Attested: ' Approved:

~ Lo

" Ron Gifford, County Executive

THIS THE 16th DAY OF September ., 1996.




